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Foreword

This British Standard has been prepared by Subcommittee PH/8/2. It supersedes
BS 6034:1990, which is withdrawn.

The reason for the publication of this British Standard is the increasing use of
non-verbal presentation of information in buildings and other places, and for
services, used by the public. The use of graphical symbols is important to assist
understanding by all, including those whose first language is not English and
those who have disabilities.

This British Standard is related to ISO 7001:1990 but is not equivalent in
technical content. This British Standard differs from ISO 7001 in two main ways.
Firstly, it is more comprehensive and contains a much greater number of
graphical symbols. Secondly, it is the image that is standardized instead of the
written description.

Proposals for symbols for consideration for inclusion in a future edition of this
standard should be submitted to the Secretary of Subcommittee PH/8/2 at
BSI, 389 Chiswick High Road, London W4 4AL.

This publication does not purport to include all the necessary provisions of a
contract. Users are responsible for its correct application.

Compliance with a British Standard does not of itself confer immunity
from legal obligations.

Summary of pages

This document comprises a front cover, an inside front cover, pages i and ii,
pages 1 to 132, an inside back cover and a back cover.

The BSI copyright notice displayed in this document indicates when the
doucment was last issued.

ii
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1 Scope

This British Standard presents a compilation of public information symbols and gives recommendations for
their use.

NOTE 1 For the convenience of users, the graphical symbols have been grouped according to the areas where they are normally
expected to be used. However, these groupings are not intended to be exclusive and use of the graphical symbols in other areas, where
this is considered appropriate, is not precluded.

This standard is not applicable to safety signs, including fire safety signs, or to traffic signs for use on the
public highway which are governed by the Traffic Signs Regulations and General Directions 1994 [1] or
specially authorized by the Secretary of State under Section 64 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 [2].

NOTE 2 Safety signs, including fire safety signs, are covered by BS 5499. Water safety signs are covered by BS 5499-11.

2 Terms and definitions
For the purposes of this British Standard the following terms and definitions apply.

2.1

graphical symbol

visually perceptible figure with a particular meaning used to transmit information independently of
language

NOTE It may be produced by drawing, printing or other means.

2.2

public information symbol

graphical symbol intended to give information to the general public, the understanding of which is
independent of specialist or occupational training

2.3
negation
indication of the absence or opposite of something actual or positive

2.4
negation element
element of a graphical symbol intended to negate the original intended message given by the symbol

3 General

3.1 Size

The public information symbols given in this standard are designed to be reproduced in a variety of sizes
to suit different applications from, for example, small-scale orientation notices to large-scale wayfinding
signs. For the convenience of the user of the standard, a smaller version of each symbol is given.

3.2 Text

The graphical symbols have been designed with the intention that they can be used on their own to convey
the information described in the meaning (except the direction arrow, symbol number 4119, which cannot
be used on its own, see 3.3). However, they may be combined with the relevant text on a sign or notice etc.,
if considered appropriate. This might be an advantage with less well established symbols to aid
understanding.

© BSI 2007 1
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3.3 Arrows

The direction arrow (symbol number 4119) should only be used in conjunction with another symbol (or a

symbol and text) to indicate movement towards an object. An example is shown in Figure 1.

-

J

-

J

Figure 1 — Use of the direction arrow with the relevant symbol to indicate ladies’ toilet to
the right

© BSI 2007
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The direction arrow should normally be used to indicate direction as shown in Figure 2.

Progress to the right

Progress to the left

Progress forward from here
Progress forward and through from here
Progress forward and up from here

Progress up to the right
Progress forward and across to the right

Progress down to the right

Progress down to the left

Progress up to the left
Progress forward and across to the left

Progress down from here

« 2 N ¢ N = ¢

Figure 2 — Use of direction arrows

The use of all other arrows is given with the relevant graphical symbol and meaning.

© BSI 2007
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3.4 Colour and contrast

With the exception of the countryside waymarking arrows (symbol numbers 4201, 4202 and 4203), the
public information symbols given in this standard may be reproduced in any colour. However, the safety
colours specified in BS 5378-2 should be avoided to ensure there is no confusion between public information
symbols and safety signs and symbols.

Adequate contrast between the symbol and its background is essential and the symbol should be given a
sufficiently large surrounding area to ensure readability. Guidance on the use of colour and contrast is
given in the Sign design guide [3]. The illustrations given in Clause 4 to Clause 9 show the graphical
symbols in squares to give an indication of the minimum area required.

3.5 Negation

Public information symbols may be negated for comfort or convenience reasons. In order to ensure that
there is no confusion with safety signs, the negation element should be a diagonal bar running from top left
to bottom right without a surrounding circle. An example is shown in Figure 3.

4 N

D

N /

Figure 3 — Example of the use of a negation element

The diagonal bar should always be placed over the symbol and should normally be red.

4 © BSI 2007
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3.6 Design principles
The graphical symbols given in this standard have been designed in accordance with the guidance given in

ISO/TR 7239.

In graphical symbols for activities involving an action by a person, a standardized representation of the

human figure has been used as shown in Figure 4 and Figure 5.

-

J

Figure 4 — Example of representation of human figure face or rear on

-

J

Figure 5 — Example of representation of human figure in profile

© BSI 2007
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In the same way, in graphical symbols for features such as water or trees, standardized representations
have been used, as illustrated in Figure 6 and Figure 7.

- J

NOTE The surface of water is normally represented by two wavy lines.

Figure 6 — Standardized representation of a sailing boat on water

S J

Figure 7 — Standardized representation of trees

6 © BSI 2007
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Other standardized features include the use of a pound sign “£” to indicate for hire, the use of an upper case
“P” to indicate parking, and standardized representations of cycles, cars, buses, horseshoes, dogs, water
supply and baggage.

3.7 Additions to the standard

Any future designs of symbols for possible inclusion in future editions of this standard should be in
accordance with the design principles given in this standard and should be submitted to BSI for approval
and standardization (see foreword). Where an element conveying a particular meaning is given in this
standard (see, for example, Figure 6 and Figure 7) that element should be used. A new symbol should not
be designed for an existing meaning. Conversely, an existing symbol should not be used for a new meaning.

3.8 Variations

The public information symbols given in this standard should be reproduced as published in the standard
and should not normally be altered. However, minor variations for cultural or other reasons may be made
providing they do not compromise the key elements and design intent of the standardized symbol.

© BSI 2007



BS 8501:2002

4 Public information symbols for access

4.1 General access

Symbol Meaning

4101 Entrance/Way in

4102 Exit/Way out

4103 Level access

4104 Uneven access

4105 Ramped access

4106 Accessible facility/Accessible route
4107 Access for less mobile people

4108 Steps

4109 Steps (with indication of number)
4110 Escalator

4111 Moving walkway

4112 Hold handrail (of escalator or moving walkway)
4113 Lift

4114 Lift accessible to wheelchair users
4115 Assistance dogs allowed

4116 Dogs allowed

4117 Dogs on lead allowed

4118 Queue here

4119 Direction arrow

4120 Cycle route

4121 Pushchair route/Pushchairs allowed
4122 Pedestrian route

8 © BSI 2007
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4.1 General access

Symbol Meaning

4 h 4101 Entrance/Way in

I

I REGISTRATION NUMBER
\§ J BS 8501.4101
4 ) 4102 Exit/Way out

I

I REGISTRATION NUMBER
g J BS 8501.4102
é h 4103 Level access

[

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4103

© BSI 2007
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4.1 General access

Symbol

Meaning

A,

4104

=)

Uneven access

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4104

-
é 4105 Ramped access
L e
\_ BS 8501.4105
4 4106 Accessible facility/Accessible
route
o}
L/ REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.4106
10 © BSI 2007
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4.1 General access

Symbol Meaning
é 4107 Access for less mobile people
@
REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.4107
4 4108 Steps
[ 4
REGISTRATION NUMBER
g BS 8501.4108
4 4109 Steps (with indication of
number)
[ 4
REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.4109

© BSI 2007
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4.1 General access

Symbol Meaning
é 4110 Escalator
&
REGISTRATION NUMBER
g BS 8501.4110
é 4111 Moving walkway
o0
REGISTRATION NUMBER
g BS 8501.4111
4 4112 Hold handrail (of escalator or
moving walkway)
[
[ ]
I I REGISTRATION NUMBER
9 BS 8501.4112
12

© BSI 2007
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4.1 General access

Symbol Meaning
4 ) 4113 Lift
4
@ .
\ 4 REGISTRATION NUMBER
g J BS 8501.4113
é N 4114 Lift accessible to wheelchair
users
4
o
A 4 REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ J BS 8501.4114
4 ) 4115 Assistance dogs allowed
REGISTRATION NUMBER
g J BS 8501.4115

© BSI 2007 13
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4.1 General access

Symbol Meaning

4 A 4116 Dogs allowed

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4116

4117 Dogs on lead allowed

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4117

4118 Queue here

REGISTRATION NUMBER
g J BS 8501.4118

14 © BSI 2007
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4.1 General access

Symbol Meaning

4 h 4119 Direction arrow
(For details see 3.3)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
N\ J BS 8501.4119
4 N 4120 Cycle route

(See also 7011 and 9015)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4120

4 h 4121 Pushchair route/Pushchairs
allowed
REGISTRATION NUMBER
J BS 8501.4121

© BSI 2007 15
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4.1 General access

Symbol Meaning

é N 4122 Pedestrian route

REGISTRATION NUMBER
g J BS 8501.4122

16 © BSI 2007
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4.2 Countryside access

Symbol
4201

4202

4203

4204
4205
4206
4207
4208
4209
4210
4211
4212
4213
4214
4215
4216
4217
4218
4219
4220
4221
4222
4223

Meaning
Countryside waymarking arrow — straight on
Coloured red — byway
Coloured yellow — footpath
Coloured green — bridleway
Countryside waymarking arrow — right
Coloured red — byway
Coloured yellow — footpath
Coloured green — bridleway
Countryside waymarking arrow — left
Coloured red — byway
Coloured yellow — footpath
Coloured green — bridleway
Cycle route — straight on (arrow)
Cycle route — right (arrow)
Cycle route — left (arrow)
Vehicle route (byway) — straight on (arrow)
Vehicle route (byway) — right (arrow)
Vehicle route (byway) — left (arrow)
Horse riding route — straight on (arrow)
Horse riding route — right (arrow)
Horse riding route — left (arrow)
Casual or short distance walking route — straight on (arrow)
Casual or short distance walking route — right (arrow)
Casual or short distance walking route — left (arrow)
Long or medium distance walking route — straight on (arrow)
Long or medium distance walking route — right (arrow)
Long or medium distance walking route — left (arrow)
Open access (arrow)
Nature trail
Difficult walk
Difficult walk (with number to indicate grade of difficulty)
Close gate

© BSI 2007
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4.2 Countryside access

Symbol

Meaning

4201

Countryside waymarking

arrow — straight on
Coloured red — byway
Coloured yellow — footpath
Coloured green — bridleway

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4201

4202

Countryside waymarking
arrow — right
Coloured red — byway
Coloured yellow — footpath
Coloured green — bridleway

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4202

4203

Countryside waymarking
arrow — left
Coloured red — byway
Coloured yellow — footpath
Coloured green — bridleway

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4203

18
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4.2 Countryside access

Symbol

Meaning

4204

Cycle route — straight on
(arrow)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4204

4205

Cycle route — right (arrow)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4205

4206

Cycle route — left (arrow)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4206

© BSI 2007
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4.2 Countryside access

Symbol

Meaning

4207

Vehicle route (byway) —
straight on (arrow)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4207

4208

Vehicle route (byway) — right
(arrow)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4208

4209

Vehicle route (byway) — left
(arrow)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4209

20
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4.2 Countryside access

Symbol

Meaning

4210

Horse riding route — straight
on (arrow)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4210

4211

Horse riding route — right
(arrow)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4211

4212

Horse riding route — left
(arrow)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4212

© BSI 2007
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4.2 Countryside access

Symbol

Meaning

4213

Casual or short distance
walking route — straight on
(arrow)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4213

4214

Casual or short distance
walking route — right (arrow)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4214

4215

Casual or short distance
walking route — left (arrow)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4215

22
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4.2 Countryside access

Symbol

Meaning

4216

Long or medium distance
walking route — straight on
(arrow)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4216

4217

Long or medium distance
walking route — right (arrow)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4217

4218

Long or medium distance
walking route — left (arrow)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4218

© BSI 2007
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4.2 Countryside access

Symbol Meaning

a A 4219 Open access (arrow)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4219

4220 Nature trail

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4220

4 N 4221 Difficult walk

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4221

24 © BSI 2007
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4.2 Countryside access

Symbol

Meaning

4222

Difficult walk (with number to
indicate grade of difficulty)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4222

4223

Close gate

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.4223

© BSI 2007
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5 Public information symbols for hygiene

Symbol Meaning

5001 Ladies’ toilet

5002 Gentlemen’s toilet

5003 Unisex toilet

5004 Accessible toilet facilities

5005 Ladies’ and accessible toilet facilities
5006 Gentlemen’s and accessible toilet facilities
5007 Dogs’ toilet

5008 Dogs — no fouling

5009 Baby care facilities

5010 Washing facilities

5011 Drinking water

5012 Water supply

5013 Showers

5014 Bath

5015 Soap dispenser

5016 Hand drier

5017 Paper towel dispenser

5018 Electric shaver point

5019 Chemical sewage disposal

5020 Recycling facility
26 © BSI 2007
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5 Hygiene
Symbol Meaning

4 5001 Ladies’ toilet
REGISTRATION NUMBER

9 BS 8501.5001

4 5002 Gentlemen’s toilet
REGISTRATION NUMBER

N\ BS 8501.5002

4 5003 Unisex toilet
REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.5003

© BSI 2007
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5 Hygiene
Symbol Meaning
4 5004 Accessible toilet facilities
o}
L REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.5004
4 5005 Ladies’ and accessible toilet

facilities

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.5005

5006

Gentlemen’s and accessible
toilet facilities

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.5006

28
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5 Hygiene
Symbol Meaning
é 5007 Dogs’ toilet
)
* REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.5007
4 5008 Dogs — no fouling
NOTE The cross should normally be
red.
)
25 REGISTRATION NUMBER
g J BS 8501.5008
4 h 5009 Baby care facilities
@
4
ame
REGISTRATION NUMBER
g J BS 8501.5009

© BSI 2007 29
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5 Hygiene

Symbol Meaning

Washing facilities

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.5010

Drinking water

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.5011

Water supply

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.5012

30 © BSI 2007
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5 Hygiene

Symbol Meaning

Showers

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.5013

Bath

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.5014

Soap dispenser

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.5015

© BSI 2007 31
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5 Hygiene
Symbol Meaning
/H 5016 Hand drier
)]
\ .
REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.5016
4 5017 Paper towel dispenser
;'E q
% REGISTRATION NUMBER
o BS 8501.5017
4 5018 Electric shaver point
REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.5018
32 © BSI 2007
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5 Hygiene
Symbol Meaning

4 5019 Chemical sewage disposal
REGISTRATION NUMBER

\_ BS 8501.5019

4 5020 Recycling facility
REGISTRATION NUMBER

- BS 8501.5020

© BSI 2007
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6 Public information symbols for general information

Symbol Meaning

6001 Information

6002 Tourist information

6003 Telephone

6004 Telephone with facilities for wheelchair users
6005 Text telephone

6006 Fax

6007 Messages

6008 Ticket sales

6009 Bureau de change

6010 Foreign languages spoken

6011 Photo booth

6012 Post/Post office

6013 Shopping

6014 Hairdresser/Barber

6015 Pharmacy

6016 Hospital

6017 ATM/Cash dispenser/Cash machine

6018 CCTV (security camera)

6019 Embassy

6020 Repair workshop

6021 Litter receptacle

6022 Do not drop litter

6023 Facilities for hearing impaired people

6024 Facilities for hearing impaired people [inductive coupling (“loop”) system]
6025 Facilities for vision impaired people

6026 Main line station (national rail network)
6027 London Underground station (other cities use appropriate symbols, e.g. Glasgow uses “U”)
6028 Smoking allowed

6029 No smoking (for comfort reasons, not safety)
6030 Cloakroom

6031 No photography allowed

6032 No use of mobile phones allowed

6033 No use of video cameras allowed

34 © BSI 2007
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6 General information

Symbol Meaning

6001 Information

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.6001

4 N 6002 Tourist information

REGISTRATION NUMBER

J BS 8501.6002
A 6003 Telephone

\ \ REGISTRATION NUMBER

g J BS 8501.6003

© BSI 2007 35
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6 General information

Symbol Meaning
é 6004 Telephone with facilities for
\ wheelchair users
\
Sy
(/ REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.6004
4 6005 Text telephone
HEEENEN i
| L LY
REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.6005
4 6006 Fax
_ ZZ=y
e REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.6006
36 © BSI 2007
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6 General information

Symbol

Meaning

»

6007

Messages

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.6007

6008

Ticket sales

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.6008

6009

&

Bureau de change

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.6009

© BSI 2007

37




BS 8501:2002

6 General information

Symbol

Meaning

6010

9

Foreign languages spoken

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.6010

6011 Photo booth
m e
‘é— REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.6011
é N 6012 Post/Post office

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.6012

38
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6 General information

Symbol Meaning

4 6013 Shopping

@ REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.6013
4 6014 Hairdresser/Barber

E i REGISTRATION NUMBER
g BS 8501.6014
4 6015 Pharmacy

I -
REGISTRATION NUMBER

BS 8501.6015

© BSI 2007
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6 General information

Symbol Meaning
é 6016 Hospital
josmm |
REGISTRATION NUMBER

BS 8501.6016

6017

ATM/Cash dispenser/Cash
machine

REGISTRATION NUMBER

\_ BS 8501.6017
4 6018 CCTV (Security camera)
REGISTRATION NUMBER
. BS 8501.6018
40
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6 General information

Symbol Meaning
A 6019 Embassy
REGISTRATION NUMBER
J BS 8501.6019
A 6020 Repair workshop

REGISTRATION NUMBER
J BS 8501.6020
) 6021 Litter receptacle
[ 4
*
\£I REGISTRATION NUMBER
- J/ BS 8501.6021

© BSI 2007 41
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6 General information

Symbol

Meaning

6022

0’0

Do not drop litter

NOTE The cross should normally be
red.

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.6022

6023

Facilities for hearing impaired
people

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.6023

6024

y 9%,

Facilities for hearing impaired
people [inductive coupling
(“loop”) system]

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.6024

42
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6 General information

Symbol Meaning
6025 Facilities for vision impaired
people
REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.6025
4 h 6026 Main line station (national rail

network)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.6026

6027

London Underground station
(other cities use appropriate
symbols, e.g. Glasgow uses

“U”)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.6027

© BSI 2007
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6 General information

Symbol Meaning

4 A 6028 Smoking allowed

B REGISTRATION NUMBER

\_ BS 8501.6028
4 A 6029 No smoking (for comfort
reasons, not safety)
NOTE The diagonal bar should
normally be red.
Z\\ REGISTRATION NUMBER
g BS 8501.6029
4 A 6030 Cloakroom

REGISTRATION NUMBER
g J BS 8501.6030

44 © BSI 2007
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6 General information

Symbol

Meaning

\&

6031

No photography allowed

NOTE The diagonal bar should
normally be red.

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.6031

6032

No use of mobile phones
allowed

NOTE The diagonal bar should
normally be red.

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.6032

6033

S

No use of video cameras
allowed

NOTE The diagonal bar should
normally be red.

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.6033

© BSI 2007
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7 Public information symbols for transport, travel and movement

Symbol Meaning

7001 Trains

7002 Light railway (trains)

7003 Underground railway (trains)
7004 Trams

7005 Buses or coaches

7006 Accessible bus

7007 Taxis

7008 Cars

7009 Car hire/rental

7010 Motorcycles

7011 Cycles

7012 Cycle hire/rental

7013 Pedestrians

7014 Petrol

7015 Funicular railway

7016 Cable car

7017 Chair lift

7018 Airport

7019 Flight arrivals

7020 Flight connections

7021 Flight departures

7022 Helicopters

7023 Seaport or ferry

7024 Passenger ferry

7025 Car ferry

7026 Car and commercial vehicle ferry
7027 Commercial vehicle ferry
7028 Hovercraft

7029 High speed ferry

7030 Customs/Security check

7031 Passport control

7032 Customer assistance/Reception
7033 Baggage assistance

7034 Baggage reclaim

7035 Baggage trolleys

7036 Baggage check-in/registration
7037 Baggage enquiries

7038 Left baggage

7039 Baggage ramp

7040 Parking (cars)

7041 Accessible parking

7042 Wheel clamps in use

7043 Cycle storage/parking

7044 Automatic ticket vending machine
46 © BSI 2007
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Symbol
7045
7046
7047
7048
7049
7050
7051

Meaning

Ticket validation

Seat reservations

Lost property

Waiting area/room/lounge
Priority seating

Meeting point

Motor boat hire

© BSI 2007
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7 Transport, travel and movement

Symbol Meaning
é 7001 Trains
/ REGISTRATION NUMBER
9 BS 8501.7001
4 7002 Light railway (trains)
Vi REGISTRATION NUMBER
N BS 8501.7002
4 7003 Underground railway (trains)
Vi REGISTRATION NUMBER
N BS 8501.7003
48 © BSI 2007
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7 Transport, travel and movement

-

Symbol Meaning
4 7004 Trams
o REGISTRATION NUMBER

BS 8501.7004

e

==t

7005

Buses or coaches

7006

REGISTRATION NUMBER
N\ BS 8501.7005
é Accessible bus

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7006
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BS 8501:2002

7 Transport, travel and movement

7009

Symbol Meaning

4 7007 Taxis

REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.7007
4 7008 Cars

o

REGISTRATION NUMBER
N\ BS 8501.7008
4 E Car hire/rental

)

Oial'b

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7009
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BS 8501:2002

7 Transport, travel and movement

Symbol

Meaning
4 7010 Motorcycles
REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.7010
4 7011 Cycles
(See also 4120 and 9015)
REGISTRATION NUMBER
- BS 8501.7011
4 7012 Cycle hire/rental
£,
&) REGISTRATION NUMBER
- BS 8501.7012
© BSI 2007 51



BS 8501:2002

7 Transport, travel and movement

Symbol Meaning
4 7013 Pedestrians
[ J

REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.7013
4 7014 Petrol

REGISTRATION NUMBER
_ BS 8501.7014
4 A 7015 Funicular railway

* REGISTRATION NUMBER

g J BS 8501.7015
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BS 8501:2002

7 Transport, travel and movement

Symbol

Meaning

7016

Cable car

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7016

7017

Chair lift

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7017

7018

Airport

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7018
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BS 8501:2002

7 Transport, travel and movement

Symbol

Meaning

7019

L

Flight arrivals

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7019

7020

Flight connections

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7020

7021

A

Flight departures

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7021
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BS 8501:2002

7 Transport, travel and movement

Symbol Meaning
é N 7022 Helicopters
§:—
REGISTRATION NUMBER
N\ J BS 8501.7022
4 ) 7023 Seaport or ferry

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7023

) 7024

I

Passenger ferry

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7024
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BS 8501:2002

7 Transport, travel and movement

Symbol Meaning

7025 Car ferry

b

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7025

7026 Car and commercial vehicle
ferry

B

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7026

7027 Commercial vehicle ferry

I

REGISTRATION NUMBER
g J BS 8501.7027
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BS 8501:2002

7 Transport, travel and movement

Symbol

]

Meaning
é 7028 Hovercraft

[ ]

—

-
REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7028

7029 High speed ferry

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7029

7030

Customs/Security check

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7030
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BS 8501:2002

7 Transport, travel and movement

Symbol

Meaning

7031

Passport control

—— REGISTRATION NUMBER
g J BS 8501.7031
4 A 7032 Customer assistance/
‘ ‘ Reception
I
[ ]

REGISTRATION NUMBER
N\ J BS 8501.7032
4 ' 7033 Baggage assistance
L 4

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7033
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BS 8501:2002

7 Transport, travel and movement

Symbol

Meaning

Baggage reclaim

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7034

B

7035

Baggage trolleys

N E AN

e e REGISTRATION NUMBER
- BS 8501.7035
4 7036 Baggage check-in/registration

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7036
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BS 8501:2002

7 Transport, travel and movement

Symbol

Meaning

7037

Baggage enquiries

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7037

7038

Left baggage

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7038

7039

Baggage ramp

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7039
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BS 8501:2002

7 Transport, travel and movement

Symbol Meaning
é 7040 Parking (cars)
'°E°' REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.7040
4 7041 Accessible parking
| fi
\) REGISTRATION NUMBER
\ BS 8501.7041
4 7042 Wheel clamps in use
REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7042
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BS 8501:2002

7 Transport, travel and movement

Symbol Meaning
é 7043 Cycle storage/parking
% REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.7043
4 7044 Automatic ticket vending
machine
o\
N AR
REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7044
7045 Ticket validation

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7045
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BS 8501:2002

7 Transport, travel and movement

Symbol

Meaning

7046

Seat reservations

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7046

7047

Lost property

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7047

¢

7048

Waiting area/room/lounge

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7048
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BS 8501:2002

7 Transport, travel and movement

Symbol Meaning
é 7049 Priority seating
[ ]
e ®
A
REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7049
7050 Meeting point

4
N

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7050

7051

b

Motor boat hire

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.7051
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BS 8501:2002

8 Public information symbols for entertainment, tourism and

heritage attractions

Symbol
8001
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8007
8008
8009
8010
8011
8012
8013
8014
8015
8016
8017
8018
8019
8020
8021
8022
8023
8024
8025
8026
8027
8028
8029
8030
8031
8032
8033
8034
8035
8036
8037
8038
8039
8040
8041
8042
8043

Meaning

Theatre

Cinema

Art gallery

Library

Community centre
Museum

Historic vehicle attraction or museum
Preserved or tourist railway or railway museum
Historic aircraft attraction or museum
Agricultural museum
Pottery centre

Craft centre

Forge

Folk attraction or museum
Canal-side attraction or museum
Boat trips

Safari park

Wildlife park

Zoo

Aquarium or oceanarium
Pleasure or theme park
Butterfly farm centre

Farm park

Heavy horse centre

Horse drawn caravans
Farm trail

Woodland recreation area
Woodland walk

Wetlands nature reserve
Field study centre
Country park

Vineyard

Bird garden/attraction
Garden

Town trail

Market

Beach (coastal)

Seaside pier

Play area

Public park

Picnic area

Viewpoint

Guided tours
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BS 8501:2002

Symbol Meaning

8044 Taped tours

8045 Castle

8046 House of historic or architectural interest
8047 Church

8048 Cathedral

8049 Stone cross

8050 Statue (monument)

8051 Lighthouse

8052 Windmill

8053 Watermill

8054 Industrial heritage attraction

8055 Industrial archaeology site

8056 Site with Roman remains

8057 Prehistoric site or monument

8058 Battlefield site

8059 “Defence of the realm” historic site

8060 Historic dockyard or attraction of maritime interest
8061 Spa, spring or fountain of particular interest
8062 Caves

8063 Entertainment/Nightclub

8064 Casino

8065 Restaurant

8066 Restaurant accessible to wheelchair users
8067 Refreshments — Café/Buffet/Coffee shop
8068 Bar

8069 Pub/Inn

8070 Hotel/Guest accommodation

8071 Hotel/Guest accommodation reservations
8072 Conference facilities

8073 Meeting room

8074 Caravan site

8075 Caravan site water points

8076 Caravan site water drainage

8077 Caravan site electrical points

8078 Gas cylinders available

8079 Camping site

8080 Youth hostel
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol Meaning
8001 Theatre
REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8001
4 : : " 8002 Cinema
|
o 00
o 00
‘ ‘ ‘ “ REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ J BS 8501.8002
4 ) 8003 Art gallery
ﬁ fes
~4 | REGISTRATION NUMBER
g % BS 8501.8003
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol Meaning

Library

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8004

Community centre

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8005

Museum

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8006
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol

Meaning

8007

Historic vehicle attraction or
museum

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8007

Preserved or tourist railway or
railway museum

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8008

Historic aircraft attraction or
museum

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8009
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol

Meaning

) o

8010

Agricultural museum

REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.8010
' ' REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.8011
4 8012 Craft centre
O
REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.8012
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol Meaning

8013 Forge

r REGISTRATION NUMBER

BS 8501.8013

8014 Folk attraction or museum

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8014

8015 Canal-side attraction or
museum
~LITIN
=
REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ J BS 8501.8015
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol Meaning

Boat trips

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8016

Safari park

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8017

Wildlife park

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8018
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol

Meaning

8019

Z.00

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8019

8020

Aquarium or oceanarium

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8020

8021

Pleasure or theme park

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8021
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol Meaning
4 A 8022 Butterfly farm centre
REGISTRATION NUMBER
N\ % BS 8501.8022
4 R A 8023 Farm park
O O o REGISTRATION NUMBER
N\ % BS 8501.8023
4 A 8024 Heavy horse centre
REGISTRATION NUMBER
- % BS 8501.8024
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol

Meaning

Horse drawn caravans

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8025

4 ) 8026 Farm trail
[ ]
E\'/3
J/
REGISTRATION NUMBER
g J BS 8501.8026
4 A 8027 Woodland recreation area
I : REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ J BS 8501.8027
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol Meaning
8028 Woodland walk
L. 8
REGISTRATION NUMBER

BS 8501.8028

8029

A,

Wetlands nature reserve

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8029

&

’]X

8030

Field study centre

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8030
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol Meaning
4 8031 Country park
QA0
REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8031
8032 Vineyard
-
(A
LK
L X
@ REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8032
8033 Bird garden/attraction
A

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8033
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol Meaning
8034 Garden
a%
".
, REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8034
8035 Town trail
REGISTRATION NUMBER

BS 8501.8035

8036

Market

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8036
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol Meaning
é N 8037 Beach (coastal)
@ REGISTRATION NUMBER
g J BS 8501.8037
4 A 8038 Seaside pier
- N N Les
TTTI T
S~
REGISTRATION NUMBER
- J BS 8501.8038
4 h 8039 Play area
@
REGISTRATION NUMBER
g J BS 8501.8039
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol Meaning
8040 Public park
o
h REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8040
8041 Picnic area
[ ]
| i I REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8041
8042 Viewpoint
.f i
m_ REGISTRATION NUMBER

BS 8501.8042
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol

Meaning

8043

Guided tours

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8043

8044

Taped tours

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8044

8045

Castle

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8045
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BS 8501:2002
8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions
Symbol Meaning
é N 8046 House of historic or
- architectural interest
I . I
—
] ] a8 . a8 REGISTRATION NUMBER
_ J BS 8501.8046
4 A 8047 Church
h REGISTRATION NUMBER
_ J BS 8501.8047
4 h 8048 Cathedral
H REGISTRATION NUMBER
_ J BS 8501.8048
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol

Meaning

4 N
g J

8049

Stone cross

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8049

/

g

~

i
1

J

8050

Pmife-

Statue (monument)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8050

==
- y Sy

8051

Lighthouse

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8051
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol Meaning

Windmill

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8052

Watermill

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8053

Industrial heritage attraction

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8054
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol

Meaning

8055

Industrial archaeology site

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8055

8056

Site with Roman remains

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8056

8057

Prehistoric site or monument

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8057
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol Meaning
é N 8058 Battlefield site
REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ Y BS 8501.8058
4 N 8059 “Defence of the realm” historic

o

dhid

'

3 3

site

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8059

a

8060

Historic dockyard or attraction
of maritime interest

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8060
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol Meaning
é N 8061 Spa, spring or fountain of
particular interest
REGISTRATION NUMBER
J BS 8501.8061
A 8062 Caves
[ )
REGISTRATION NUMBER
J BS 8501.8062
4 ) 8063 Entertainment/Nightclub
REGISTRATION NUMBER
g % BS 8501.8063
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol Meaning
a N 8064 Casino
N ®
! REGISTRATION NUMBER
_ J BS 8501.8064
N 8065 Restaurant
REGISTRATION NUMBER
J BS 8501.8065
N 8066 Restaurant accessible to

wheelchair users

‘hT 1
L/ REGISTRATION NUMBER

J BS 8501.8066
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol Meaning
é N 8067 Refreshments —
Café/Buffet/Coffee shop
—-—
REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ J BS 8501.8067
4 h 8068 Bar
! REGISTRATION NUMBER
_ J BS 8501.8068
4 A 8069 Pub/Inn
REGISTRATION NUMBER
- J BS 8501.8069
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol Meaning

é N 8070 Hotel/Guest accommodation

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8070

8071 Hotel/Guest accommodation
reservations

i REGISTRATION NUMBER

BS 8501.8071

8072 Conference facilities

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8072
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

-

8075

Symbol Meaning
4 8073 Meeting room
e 0 O
REGISTRATION NUMBER
g BS 8501.8073
4 8074 Caravan site
REGISTRATION NUMBER
g BS 8501.8074
-

Caravan site water points

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8075
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol

Meaning

8076

Caravan site water drainage

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8076

8077

Caravan site electrical points

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8077

8078

Gas cylinders available

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8078
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BS 8501:2002

8 Entertainment, tourism and heritage attractions

Symbol

Meaning

8079

Camping site

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8079

8080

Youth hostel

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.8080
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BS 8501:2002

9 Public information symbols for sports and recreation

Symbol Meaning

9001 General sports

9002 Archery

9003 Athletics

9004 Badminton

9005 Ballooning

9006 Basketball

9007 Boxing

9008 Bowls

9009 Canoeing

9010 Clay pigeon shooting
9011 Cricket

9012 Croquet

9013 Curling

9014 Cycling — sports
9015 Cycling — recreational
9016 Darts

9017 Diving

9018 Fencing

9019 Fishing

9020 Flying

9021 Football

9022 Gliding

9023 Go-karting

9024 Golf

9025 Greyhound racing
9026 Gymnastics

9027 Handball

9028 Hang gliding

9029 Highland games
9030 Hockey

9031 Horse riding/Equestrianism
9032 Ice hockey

9033 Ice skating

9034 Jet skiing/Personal water craft
9035 Lacrosse

9036 Martial arts

9037 Microlight flying
9038 Mountain biking
9039 Netball

9040 Paracending/Paragliding
9041 Parachuting

9042 Potholing

9043 Rock climbing

9044 Roller skating
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BS 8501:2002

Symbol
9045
9046
9047
9048
9049
9050
9051
9052
9053
9054
9055
9056
9057
9058
9059
9060
9061
9062
9063
9064
9065
9066
9067
9068
9069
9070
9071
9072
9073
9074
9075
9076
9077
9078
9079
9080
9081
9082
9083
9084
9085

Meaning

Rowing — sports
Rowing — recreational
Rugby

Running — recreational
Sailing/Yachting
Sand yachting
Shooting

Skate boarding
Skiing
Snooker/Billiards/Pool
Snorkelling
Snowboarding
Squash
Sub-aqua
Surfing
Swimming
Table tennis
Tennis
Tobogganing
Volleyball
Water polo
Water skiing
Weightlifting
Windsurfing
Wrestling
Stadium
Football ground
Racecourse
Motor sport

Golf course

Golf course (with indication of number of holes)

Outdoor pursuits centre
Dry ski slope

Ski lift

Ski tow

Marina

Pier — mooring

Slipway

Mooring point

Winding point

Pump out
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BS 8501:2002

9 Sports and recreation

Symbol

Meaning

9001

General sports

REGISTRATION NUMBER
N BS 8501.9001
4 A 9002 Archery
‘ 5 E [ )
REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ J BS 8501.9002
4 N 9003 Athletics
}\.’
E— REGISTRATION NUMBER

D
g J

BS 8501.9003
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BS 8501:2002

9 Sports and recreation

Symbol Meaning
é . N 9004 Badminton
N
)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ J BS 8501.9004
4 A 9005 Ballooning

REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ Y, BS 8501.9005
4 A 9006 Basketball

o
ol 1

REGISTRATION NUMBER

. Y, BS 8501.9006
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BS 8501:2002

9 Sports and recreation

Symbol Meaning
4 9007 Boxing
@
REGISTRATION NUMBER
\§ BS 8501.9007
4 9008 Bowls
ﬁ(
©
REGISTRATION NUMBER
o BS 8501.9008
4 9009 Canoeing
[
"
= REGISTRATION NUMBER

BS 8501.9009

98

© BSI 2007



BS 8501:2002

9 Sports and recreation

Symbol Meaning
4 h 9010 Clay pigeon shooting
DAY
(J
REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9010
9011 Cricket
o °
REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9011
4 ) 9012 Croquet
@
M
oo REGISTRATION NUMBER
- % BS 8501.9012
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BS 8501:2002

9 Sports and recreation

Symbol

Meaning
4 9013 Curling
;]
— REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.9013
4 9014 Cycling — sports

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9014

9015

Cycling — recreational
(See also 4120 and 7011)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9015
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BS 8501:2002

9 Sports and recreation

Symbol Meaning
9016 Darts
_—an” REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9016
9017 Diving
Ty
- REGISTRATION NUMBER

BS 8501.9017

9018

Fencing

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9018
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BS 8501:2002

9 Sports and recreation

Symbol Meaning
4 h 9019 Fishing
ﬁ w ®
] w AL REGISTRATION NUMBER
N Y, BS 8501.9019
4 h 9020 Flying
REGISTRATION NUMBER
N Y, BS 8501.9020
4 A 9021 Football
‘ ° REGISTRATION NUMBER
N Y, BS 8501.9021
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BS 8501:2002

9 Sports and recreation

Symbol

Meaning

9022

Gliding

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9022

9023

Go-karting

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9023

9024

Golf

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9024
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BS 8501:2002

9 Sports and recreation

Symbol Meaning
4 A 9025 Greyhound racing
—_—
REGISTRATION NUMBER
. % BS 8501.9025
4 A 9026 Gymnastics
>
REGISTRATION NUMBER
g J BS 8501.9026
4 A 9027 Handball
i |
REGISTRATION NUMBER
. % BS 8501.9027

104
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BS 8501:2002

9 Sports and recreation

Symbol

Meaning

9028

Hang gliding

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9028

9029 Highland games
_,—.
'
ﬂ. REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9029
9030 Hockey
(J
A‘.
REGISTRATION NUMBER

BS 8501.9030
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BS 8501:2002

9 Sports and recreation

Symbol Meaning

4 . A 9031 Horse riding/Equestrianism

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9031

Ice hockey

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9032

Ice skating

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9033
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BS 8501:2002

9 Sports and recreation

Symbol

Meaning

9034

Jet skiing/Personal water craft

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9034

9035 Lacrosse
o
REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9035
9036 Martial arts

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9036
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BS 8501:2002

9 Sports and recreation

Symbol Meaning
4 A 9037 Microlight flying
o
S REGISTRATION NUMBER
N Y BS 8501.9037
4 h 9038 Mountain biking
'!
N J BS 8501.9038
4 A 9039 Netball
[ ]
()
@
REGISTRATION NUMBER
N Y BS 8501.9039
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BS 8501:2002

9 Sports and recreation

Symbol Meaning
4 : h 9040 Paracending/Paragliding
o
s REGISTRATION NUMBER
N\ J BS 8501.9040
4 & h 9041 Parachuting
[}
, REGISTRATION NUMBER
& J BS 8501.9041
/‘ | . a
h REGISTRATION NUMBER

-

BS 8501.9042
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BS 8501:2002

9 Sports and recreation

Symbol Meaning
4 9043 Rock climbing
'O
REGISTRATION NUMBER
S BS 8501.9043
4 9044 Roller skating
o
- REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9044
4 9045 Rowing — sports

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9045
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BS 8501:2002

9 Sports and recreation

Symbol

Meaning

’
—

9046

Rowing — recreational

REGISTRATION NUMBER

N BS 8501.9046
é 9047 Rugby
I : I‘I 20
t REGISTRATION NUMBER

& BS 8501.9047
4 9048 Running — recreational
; [ ]
REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.9048
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BS 8501:2002

9 Sports and recreation

Symbol Meaning
4 9049 Sailing/Yachting
L =
e e REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_

BS 8501.9049

J
~

| 9050 Sand yachting
(o) REGISTRATION NUMBER

BS 8501.9050

4 ) 9051 Shooting

K |

REGISTRATION NUMBER

N\ Y, BS 8501.9051
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BS 8501:2002

9 Sports and recreation

Symbol Meaning
4 9052 Skate boarding
@

M REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ BS 8501.9052
4 9053 Skiing

[

REGISTRATION NUMBER
- BS 8501.9053
4 9054 Snooker/Billiards/Pool
@

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9054
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BS 8501:2002

9 Sports and recreation

Symbol Meaning
4 A 9055 Snorkelling
NLE-—
REGISTRATION NUMBER

BS 8501.9055

9056 Snowboarding
L)

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9056

9057 Squash

@
[ ]

REGISTRATION NUMBER

BS 8501.9057
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9 Sports and recreation

Symbol

Meaning

9058

Sub-aqua

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9058

9059

-

Surfing

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9059

9060

A

Swimming

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9060
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9 Sports and recreation

Symbol

Meaning

9061

Table tennis

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9061

9062

Tennis

REGISTRATION NUMBER

- BS 8501.9062
4 9063 Tobogganing
REGISTRATION NUMBER

BS 8501.9063
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9 Sports and recreation

Symbol

Meaning

9064

Volleyball

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9064

9065

A5

Water polo

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9065

9066

Water skiing

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9066
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9 Sports and recreation

Symbol Meaning

9067 Weightlifting

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9067

9068 Windsurfing

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9068

e

9069 Wrestling
[ ]
REGISTRATION NUMBER
N\ % BS 8501.9069
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9 Sports and recreation

Symbol Meaning
é A 9070 Stadium
REGISTRATION NUMBER
\_ J BS 8501.9070
4 I A 9071 Football ground
=
a "’:7’1
\_ ‘ Y, o REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9071
é N 9072 Racecourse
\__4
a
REGISTRATION NUMBER

J

BS 8501.9072
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9 Sports and recreation

Symbol Meaning
4 N 9073 Motor sport
REGISTRATION NUMBER
\§ J BS 8501.9073
4 9074 Golf course
() REGISTRATION NUMBER
_ BS 8501.9074
4 9075 Golf course (with indication of
number of holes)
) REGISTRATION NUMBER
N\ BS 8501.9075
120
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9 Sports and recreation

Symbol

Meaning

9076

Outdoor pursuits centre

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9076

9077

v

Dry ski slope

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9077

9078

l_,..

Ski lift

REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9078
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9 Sports and recreation

Symbol Meaning
9079 Ski tow
()
\
REGISTRATION NUMBER
BS 8501.9079
9080 Marina
I~-
— REGISTRATION NUMBER

BS 8501.9080

9081 Pier — mooring
ﬂ-|
———
-
REGISTRATION NUMBER
N\ % BS 8501.9081
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9 Sports and recreation

Symbol Meaning
4 : 9082 Slipway

,ﬁ REGISTRATION NUMBER

S BS 8501.9082

4 l 9083 Mooring point
l l REGISTRATION NUMBER

\_ BS 8501.9083

é 9084 Winding point
REGISTRATION NUMBER

\_ BS 8501.9084
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9 Sports and recreation

Symbol Meaning
4 9085 Pump out
b
REGISTRATION NUMBER
N\ BS 8501.9085
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Index

Access, level 4103

Access, open (countryside) 4219

Access, ramped 4105

Access, uneven 4104

Access for less mobile people 4107

Accessible bus 7006

Accessible facility/Accessible route 4106
Accessible parking 7041

Accessible to wheelchair users, lift 4114
Accessible to wheelchair users, restaurant 8066
5004

Accessible toilet facilities, gentlemen’s and 5006
Accessible toilet facilities, ladies’ and 5005
Accommodation, guest/hotel 8070

Accessible toilet facilities

Accommodation, guest/hotel, reservations 8071

Agricultural museum 8010

Aircraft, historic, attraction or museum 8009

Airport 7018

Aquarium or oceanarium 8020

Archaeology site, industrial 8055

Architectural or historic interest, house 8046

Archery 9002

Art gallery 8003

Arrow, direction 4119

Arrow, casual or short distance walking route,
(countryside) — left 4215

Arrow, casual or short distance walking route,
(countryside) — right 4214

Arrow, casual or short distance walking route,
(countryside) — straight on 4213

Arrow, countryside waymarking — left 4203

Arrow, countryside waymarking — right 4202

Arrow, countryside waymarking —
straight on 4201

Arrow, cycle route, (countryside) — left 4206

Arrow, cycle route, (countryside) — right 4205

Arrow, cycle route, (countryside) —
straight on 4204

Arrow, horse riding route, (countryside) —
left 4212

Arrow, horse riding route, (countryside) —
right 4211

Arrow, horse riding route, (countryside) —
straight on 4210

Arrow, long or medium distance walking route,
(countryside) — left 4218

Arrow, long or medium distance walking route,
(countryside) — right 4217

Arrow, long or medium distance walking route,
(countryside) — straight on 4216

Arrow, open access (countryside) 4219

Arrow, vehicle route (byway) — left 4209

Arrow, vehicle route (byway) — right 4208

Arrow, vehicle route (byway) — straight on 4207

7033

Assistance, customer/Reception 7032

Assistance, baggage

Assistance dogs allowed 4115
Athletics 9003
see also Running
ATM/Cash dispenser/Cash machine 6017
Attraction/garden, bird 8033
Attraction, industrial heritage 8054
Attraction of maritime interest or historic
dockyard 8060
Attraction or museum, canal-side 8015
Attraction or museum, folk 8014
Attraction or museum, historic aircraft 8009
Attraction or museum, historic vehicle 8007
Automatic ticket vending machine 7044
Baby care facilities 5009
Badminton 9004
Baggage assistance 7033
Baggage check-in/registration 7036
Baggage enquiries 7037
Baggage, left 7038
Baggage ramp 7039
Baggage reclaim 7034
Baggage trolleys 7035
Ballooning 9005
Bar 8068
Barber/Hairdresser 6014
Basketball 9006
Bath 5014
Battlefield site 8058
Beach (coastal) 8037
Billiards/Snooker/Pool 9054
Bird garden/attraction 8033
Boat hire, see Motor boat hire
Boat trips 8016
Boxing 9007
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Bowls 9008

Buffet/Café/Coffee shop — Refreshments 8067
Bureau de change 6009

Bus, accessible 7006

Buses or coaches 7005

Butterfly farm centre 8022

Byway, vehicle route — left 4209

Byway, vehicle route — right 4208

Byway, vehicle route — straight on 4207

Cable car 7016

Café/Buffet/Coffee shop — Refreshments 8067

Camping site 8079

Canal-side attraction or museum 8015

Canoeing 9009

Car and commercial vehicle ferry 7026

Car ferry 7025

Car hire/rental 7009

Car parking 7040

Car rental/hire 7009

Caravan site 8074

Caravan site electrical points 8077

Caravan site water drainage 8076

Caravan site water points 8075

Caravans, horse drawn 8025

Cars 7008

Cash dispenser/Cash machine/ATM 6017

Casino 8064

Castle 8045

Casual or short distance walking route,
(countryside) — left 4215

Casual or short distance walking route
(countryside) — right 4214

Casual or short distance walking route,
(countryside) — straight on 4213

Cathedral 8048

Caves 8062

CCTV (security camera) 6018

Chair lift 7017

Chemical sewage disposal 5019

Church 8047

Cinema 8002

Clay pigeon shooting 9010

Climbing, rock 9043

Cloakroom 6030

Close gate 4223

Coaches or buses 7005

Coastal beach 8037

Coffee shop/Café/ Buffet — Refreshments 8067

Commercial vehicle and car ferry 7026
Commercial vehicle ferry 7027
Community centre 8005
Conference facilities 8072
Country park 8031
Countryside waymarking arrow — left 4203
Countryside waymarking arrow — right 4202
Countryside waymarking arrow —
straight on 4201
Craft centre 8012
Cricket 9011
Croquet 9012
Curling 9013
Customer assistance/Reception 7032
Customs/Security check 7030
Cycle hire/rental 7012
Cycle route 4120
Cycle route (countryside) — left 4206
Cycle route (countryside) — right 4205
Cycle route (countryside) — straight on 4204
Cycle storage/parking 7043
Cycles 7011
Cycling — recreational 9015
Cycling — sports 9014
Cycling, see also Mountain biking

Darts 9016

“Defence of the realm” historic site 8059

Difficult walk 4221

Difficult walk (with number to indicate grade of
difficulty) 4222

Direction arrow 4119

Disabled people, facilities for, see Accessible

Diving 9017

Do not drop litter 6022

Dogs allowed 4116

Dogs, assistance, allowed 4115

Dogs on lead allowed 4117

Dogs — no fouling 5008

Dogs’ toilet 5007

Drier, hand 5016

Drinking water 5011

Dry ski slope 9077

Electric shaver point 5018
Electrical points, caravan site 8077
Embassy 6019
Entertainment/Nightclub 8063
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Entrance/Way in 4101

Equestrianism/Horse riding 9031

Escalator 4110

Escalator or moving walkway, hold
handrail of 4112

Exit/Way out 4102

Facilities for hearing impaired people 6023
Facilities for hearing impaired people
[inductive coupling (“loop”) system] 6024
Facilities for vision impaired people 6025
Facility/Route, accessible 4106
Facility, recycling 5020
Farm park 8023
Farm trail 8026
Fax 6006
Fencing 9018
Ferry or seaport 7023
Ferry, car 7025
Ferry, car and commercial vehicle 7026
Ferry, commercial vehicle 7027
Ferry, high speed 7029
Ferry, passenger 7024
Field study centre 8030
Fishing 9019
Flight arrivals 7019
Flight connections 7020
Flight departures 7021
Flying 9020
Flying, microlight 9037
Folk attraction or museum 8014
Football 9021
Football ground 9071
Foreign languages spoken 6010
Forge 8013
Fountain, spa or spring of
particular interest 8061
Funicular railway 7015

Gallery, art 8003

Garden 8034

Garden/attraction, bird 8033

Gas cylinders available 8078

General sports 9001

Gentlemen’s and accessible toilet facilities 5006
Gentlemen’s toilet 5002

Gliding 9022

Go-karting 9023

Golf 9024

Golf course 9074
Golf course (with indication of number of
holes) 9075
Greyhound racing 9025
Guest accommodation/Hotel 8070
Guest accommodation/Hotel, reservations 8071
Guide dogs, see Assistance dogs
Guided tours 8043
Gymnastics 9026

Hairdresser/Barber 6014

Hand drier 5016

Handball 9027

Hang gliding 9028

Hearing impaired people, facilities for 6023

Hearing impaired people, facilities for
[inductive coupling (“loop”) system] 6024

Heavy horse centre 8024

Helicopters 7022

Highland games 9029

High speed ferry 7029

Hire, motor boat 7051

Hire/rental, car 7009

Hire/rental, cycle 7012

Historic aircraft attraction or museum 8009

Historic dockyard or attraction of maritime
interest 8060

Historic or architectural interest, house 8046

Historic site, “Defence of the realm” 8059

Historic vehicle attraction or museum 8007

Hockey 9030

Hockey, ice 9032

Hold handrail (of escalator or moving
walkway) 4112

Horse drawn caravans 8025

Horse racing, see Racecourse

Horse riding/Equestrianism 9031

Horse riding route (countryside) — left 4212

Horse riding route (countryside) — right 4211

Horse riding route (countryside) —
straight on 4210

Horses, heavy, centre 8024

Hospital 6016

Hostel, youth 8080

Hotel/Guest accommodation 8070

Hotel/Guest accommodation reservations 8071

House of historic or architectural interest 8046

Hovercraft 7028
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Ice hockey 9032

Ice skating 9033

Industrial archaeology site 8055
Industrial heritage attraction 8054
Information 6001

Information, tourist 6002

Inn/Pub 8069

Jet skiing/Personal water craft 9034

Lacrosse 9035

Ladies’ and accessible toilet facilities 5005

Ladies’ toilet 5001

Languages, foreign, spoken 6010

Left baggage 7038

Level access 4103

Library 8004

Lift 4113

Lift accessible to wheelchair users 4114

Lighthouse 8051

Light railway (trains) 7002

Litter, do not drop 6022

Litter receptacle 6021

London Underground station 6027

Long or medium distance walking route
(countryside) — left 4218

Long or medium distance walking route
(countryside) — right 4217

Long or medium distance walking route
(countryside) — straight on 4216

Lost property 7047

Main line station (national rail network) 6026
Marina 9080
Maritime interest attraction/
Historic dockyard 8060
Market 8036
Martial arts 9036
Meeting point 7050
Meeting room 8073
Messages 6007
Microlight flying 9037
Mobile phones, use of not allowed 6032
Monument or site, prehistoric 8057
Monument, statue 8050
Mooring, pier 9081
Mooring point 9083
Motorcycles 7010
Motor boat hire 7051
Motor sport 9073

Mountain biking 9038
Moving walkway 4111
Moving walkway or escalator, hold
handrail of 4112
Museum 8006
see also Industrial heritage attraction,
Historic dockyard or attraction of maritime
interest, Site with Roman remains
Museum, agricultural 8010
Museum or attraction, canal-side 8015
Museum or attraction, folk 8014
Museum or attraction, historic aircraft 8009
Museum or attraction, historic vehicle 8007
Museum, railway, or preserved or tourist
railway 8008

Nature reserve, wetlands 8029
Nature trail 4220

Netball 9039
Nightclub/Entertainment 8063

No fouling, dogs 5008

No photography allowed 6031

No smoking 6029

No use of mobile phones allowed 6032
No use of video cameras allowed 6033

Oceanarium or aquarium 8020
Open access (countryside) 4219
Outdoor pursuits centre 9076

Paper towel dispenser 5017
Paracending/Paragliding 9040
Parachuting 9041

Park, country 8031

Park, farm 8023

Park, pleasure or theme 8021
Park, public 8040

Park, safari 8017

Park, wildlife 8018

Parking, accessible 7041
Parking (cars) 7040
Parking/storage, cycles 7043
Passenger ferry 7024
Passport control 7031
Pedestrian route 4122
Pedestrians 7013

Personal water craft/Jet skiing 9034
Petrol 7014
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Pharmacy 6015

Photo booth 6011

Photography, not allowed 6031

Picnic area 8041

Pier — mooring 9081

Pier, seaside 8038

Play area 8039

Pleasure or theme park 8021

Pool/Snooker/Billiards 9054

Post/Post office 6012

Potholing 9042

Pottery centre 8011

Prehistoric site or monument 8057

Preserved or tourist railway or railway
museum 8008

Priority seating 7049

Pub/Inn 8069

Public park 8040

Pump out 9085

Pushchair route/Pushchairs allowed 4121

Queue here 4118

Racecourse 9072
Railway, light (trains) 7002
Railway, funicular 7015
Railway, underground (trains) 7003
Railway, preserved or tourist 8008
Railway museum, or preserved or tourist
railway 8008
Railway station (main line), see Main line station
Railway station (underground),
see London Underground station
Ramped access 4105
Reception/Customer assistance 7032
Recreation area, woodland 8027
Recycling facility 5020
Refreshments — Café/Buffet/Coffee shop 8067
Repair workshop 6020
Rental/hire, car 7009
Rental/hire, cycle 7012
Reserve, nature, wetlands 8029
Reservations, hotel/guest accommodation 8071
Reservations, seat 7046
Restaurant 8065
Restaurant accessible to wheelchair users 8066
Riding, horse/Equestrianism 9031
Rock climbing 9043
Roller skating 9044

Roman remains, site with 8056

Route/Facility, accessible 4106

Route, cycle 4120

Route, cycle (countryside) — left 4206

Route, cycle (countryside) — right 4205

Route, cycle (countryside) — straight on 4204

Route, horse riding (countryside) — left 4212

Route, horse riding (countryside) — right 4211

Route, horse riding (countryside) —
straight on 4210

Route, pedestrian 4122

Route, pushchair 4121

Route, vehicle (byway) — left 4209

Route, vehicle (byway) — right 4208

Route, vehicle (byway) — straight on 4207

Route, walking, casual or short distance
(countryside) — left 4215

Route, walking, casual or short distance
(countryside) — right 4214

Route, walking, casual or short distance
(countryside) — straight on 4213

Route, walking, long or medium distance
(countryside) —left 4218

Route, walking, long or medium distance
(countryside) — right 4217

Route, walking, long or medium distance
(countryside) — straight on 4216

Rowing — recreational 9046

Rowing — sports 9045

Rugby 9047

Running — recreational 9048
see also Athletics

Safari park 8017
Sailing/Yachting 9049

Sand yachting 9050

Security camera, CCTV 6018
Security check/Customs 7030
Seaside pier 8038

Seaport or ferry 7023

Seat reservations 7046
Seating, priority 7049
Sewage disposal, chemical 5019
Shaver point, electric 5018
Shooting 9051

Shooting, clay pigeon 9010
Shopping 6013

Showers 5013

Site, battlefield 8058
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Site, camping 8079
Site, caravan 8074
Site, historic, “Defence of the realm” 8059
Site or monument, prehistoric 8057
Site with Roman remains 8056
Skateboarding 9052
Skating, ice 9033
Skating, roller 9044
Skiing 9053
Skiing, jet 9034
Skiing, water 9066
Ski lift 9078
Ski tow 9079
Slipway 9082
Smoking allowed 6028
Smoking not allowed 6029
Snooker/Billiards/Pool 9054
Snorkelling 9055
Snowboarding 9056
Soap dispenser 5015
Spa, spring or fountain of
particular interest 8061
Sports, general 9001
Spring, spa or fountain of
particular interest 8061
Squash 9057
Stadium 9070
Station, main line (national rail network) 6026
Station, London Underground 6027
Statue (monument) 8050
Steps 4108
Steps (with indication of number) 4109
Stone cross 8049
Storage/parking, cycles 7043
Sub-aqua 9058
Surfing 9059
Swimming 9060

Table tennis 9061

Taped tours 8044

Taxis 7007

Telephone 6003

Telephone, text 6005

Telephone with facilities for wheelchair
users 6004

Tennis 9062

Text telephone 6005

Theatre 8001

Theme or pleasure park 8021

Ticket vending machine, automatic 7044

Ticket sales 6008

Ticket validation 7045

Tobogganing 9063

Toilet, dogs’ 5007

Toilet facilities, accessible 5004

Toilet facilities, gentlemen’s and accessible 5006

Toilet facilities, ladies’ and accessible 5005

Toilet, gentlemen’s 5002

Toilet, ladies’ 5001

Toilet, unisex 5003

Tourist information 6002

Tourist or preserved railway or railway
museum 8008

Tours, guided 8043

Tours, taped 8044

Tours, see also Town trail

Towel dispenser, paper 5017

Town trail 8035

Trail, farm 8026

Trail, nature 4220

Trail, town 8035

Trains 7001

Trains, light railway 7002

Trains, underground railway 7003

Trams 7004

Trolleys, baggage 7035

Underground railway (trains) 7003
Underground station, London 6027
Uneven access 4104

Unisex toilet 5003

Vehicle route (byway) — left 4209

Vehicle route (byway) — right 4208

Vehicle route (byway) — straight on 4207
Vehicles, historic, attraction or museum 8007
Video cameras, use of not allowed 6033
Viewpoint 8042

Vineyard 8032

Vision impaired people, facilities for 6025
Volleyball 9064
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Waiting area/room/lounge 7048

Walk, difficult 4221

Walk, difficult
(with number to indicate grade
of difficulty) 4222

Walk, woodland 8028

Walking route (countryside), casual or short
distance —left 4215

Walking route (countryside), casual or short
distance — right 4214

Walking route (countryside), casual or short
distance — straight on 4213

Walking route (countryside), long or medium
distance —left 4218

Walking route (countryside), long or medium
distance — right 4217

Walking route (countryside), long or medium
distance — straight on 4216

Washing facilities 5010

Water craft, personal/jet skiing 9034

Water drainage, caravan site 8076

Water, drinking 5011

Water points, caravan site 8075

Water polo 9065

Water skiing 9066

Water supply 5012

Watermill 8053

Way in/Entrance 4101

Way out/Exit 4102
Waymarking arrow, countryside — left 4203
Waymarking arrow, countryside — right 4202
Waymarking arrow, countryside —

straight on 4201
Weightlifting 9067
Wetlands nature reserve 8029
Wheelchair users, lift accessible to 4114
Wheelchair users, restaurant accessible to 8066
Wheelchair users, telephone with

facilities for 6004
Wheel clamps in use 7042
Wildlife park 8018
Winding point 9084
Windmill 8052
Windsurfing 9068
Woodland recreation area 8027
Woodland walk 8028
Workshop, repair 6020
Wrestling 9069

Yachting/Sailing 9049
Yachting, sand 9050
Youth hostel 8080

Zoo 8019
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BSI

389 Chiswick High Road
London

W4 4AL

BSI — British Standards Institution

BSI is the independent national body responsible for preparing
British Standards. It presents the UK view on standards in Europe and at the
international level. It is incorporated by Royal Charter.

Revisions

British Standards are updated by amendment or revision. Users of
British Standards should make sure that they possess the latest amendments or
editions.

It is the constant aim of BSI to improve the quality of our products and services.
We would be grateful if anyone finding an inaccuracy or ambiguity while using
this British Standard would inform the Secretary of the technical committee
responsible, the identity of which can be found on the inside front cover.

Tel: +44 (0)20 8996 9000. Fax: +44 (0)20 8996 7400.

BSI offers members an individual updating service called PLUS which ensures
that subscribers automatically receive the latest editions of standards.

Buying standards

Orders for all BSI, international and foreign standards publications should be
addressed to Customer Services. Tel: +44 (0)20 8996 9001.

Fax: +44 (0)20 8996 7001. Email: orders@bsi-global.com. Standards are also
available from the BSI website at http://www.bsi-global.com.

In response to orders for international standards, it is BSI policy to supply the
BSI implementation of those that have been published as British Standards,
unless otherwise requested.

Information on standards

BSI provides a wide range of information on national, European and
international standards through its Library and its Technical Help to Exporters
Service. Various BSI electronic information services are also available which give
details on all its products and services. Contact the Information Centre.

Tel: +44 (0)20 8996 7111. Fax: +44 (0)20 8996 7048. Email: info@bsi-global.com.

Subscribing members of BSI are kept up to date with standards developments
and receive substantial discounts on the purchase price of standards. For details
of these and other benefits contact Membership Administration.

Tel: +44 (0)20 8996 7002. Fax: +44 (0)20 8996 7001.

Email: membership@bsi-global.com.

Information regarding online access to British Standards via British Standards
Online can be found at http://www.bsi-global.com/bsonline.

Further information about BSI is available on the BSI website at
http://www.bsi-global.com.

Copyright

Copyright subsists in all BSI publications. BSI also holds the copyright, in the
UK, of the publications of the international standardization bodies. Except as
permitted under the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 no extract may be
reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any
means — electronic, photocopying, recording or otherwise — without prior written
permission from BSI.

This does not preclude the free use, in the course of implementing the standard,
of necessary details such as symbols, and size, type or grade designations. If these
details are to be used for any other purpose than implementation then the prior
written permission of BSI must be obtained.

Details and advice can be obtained from the Copyright & Licensing Manager.
Tel: +44 (0)20 8996 7070. Fax: +44 (0)20 8996 7553.
Email: copyright@bsi-global.com.
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